. . . Indian River County
I nd |a n Rlver COU nty F|Orlda Administration Complex
1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-
3388
www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0591 Version: 1

Type: Consent Staff Report Status: Passed

File created: 6/3/2021 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 6/15/2021 Final action:

Title: Award of Bid No: 2021045, 4th Street Culvert Replacement at 90th Avenue (IRC-2022)
Sponsors:

Indexes: Bid Award / Bid Termination, Engineering, Public Works

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Sample Agreement

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

6/15/2021 1 Board of County Commissioners Approved staff's recommendation

Award of Bid No: 2021045, 4™ Street Culvert Replacement at 90" Avenue (IRC-2022)

Staff recommends that the project be awarded to Florida Site Contracting in the amount of $334,472.00 and
requests that the Board of County Commissioners approve the sample agreement and authorize the Chairman to
execute said agreement after receipt and approval of the required Public Construction Bond and Certificate of
Insurance, and after the County Attorney has approved the agreement as to form and legal sufficiency.

Indian River County Florida Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

